

>EXDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61403

PAGE

	HUUH	<u> </u>	MUCOL	CIND	EINCE:	OWI	TENTION	Or:	ŝ.
									•
OHN	ABE	30TT	ı						
04 -	558-	254	4						

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL

H CENTER
H ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK

ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

SCHNEIDER CONSTRUCTION CO.
P. O. BOX 1685
PARKERSBURG, WV 26102
(304) 422-3519

DATE PRIN	TEN	RMS OF SALE	I SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING BAYE					COEIGNE (ENVIS
LINE	04/15/ QUANTITY	2009 UOP CAT. NO	BID (PENING TIME 01. UNITPRICE	30PM AMOUNT
001	1 SUARD BUILDI		968-20 ER		\$87,244.00
I	MENT NECESSA	RY TO INST HUTTONSVI	L LABOR, MATERIAI ALL A GUARD HOUSI LLE CORRECTIONAL	: AND GUARD	
I	NANDATORY ON	SITE PRE-	BID: HUTTONSVILLE RT. 250 HUTTONSVILLE 4/1/09; 1:30	E, WV 26273	
	FION FOR A PREQUIRES EACH THE BID. THE MUST BE SIGN CHAPTO SUBMIT THE FOR SUBMIT THE BID SHALL TO PROTICE TO PROTICE TO PROTICE TO PROTICE TO PROTECT TO PROTICE TO PROTECT TO P	UBLIC IMPROH VENDOR TO E SAME TIME ENCLOSED FOR THE ENCLOSE ENCLOSED FOR THE ENCLOSE ENCL	DVEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BITE E AN AFFIDAVIT OF DRUG-FREE WORKPLA HITTED WITH THE PROPERTY ANCE WITH THE PROPERTY FHE WEST VIRGINIA TO DISQUALIFICATIONS IS CONTRACT IS TO	FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WIT ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDENCE DVISIONS OF ARTICODE. FAILURE AFFIDAVIT WITH DN OF SUCH BID.	RECEIVED
	EXECUTED PURPOCEED.	UNLESS O' CHASE ORDEI SEE REV		THE FULLY CRED NOTICE TO SUPPLIES TO SUPPL	RCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
TUS.	V	22-	0478679	ADDRESS CHANGES	IO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NOG ZEC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

request for Quotation

COR61403

....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SCH!!

SHAUCTION CO.

€ U BUX 1685 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102 (304) 422-3519

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIM	INTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP: VIA F.O.B. FREIG	HTTERMS
03/13 BID OPENING DATE	2/2009	
LINE	- 04/15/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	:MOUNT
	CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.	
	WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	
	ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	
The state of the s	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.	
To the state of th	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:	
	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	
	(XX) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
SIGNATURE /	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE	
PU	304-422-3519 April 16, 200	
President		9D ABOVE



DOCEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER COR614.03

COR	6	1	4	0	3

JOHN ABBOTT <u> 1304-558-2544</u>

SHIP

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH

ROUTE 250 LT WV HUTTONSVILLE, WV 335-2291

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE P	RINTED) TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	A		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
OPENING DA	₹ <u>2009</u>	04/15/	2009	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		BID 1	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUA			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				2000000			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	(XX) E	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOT	AL AMOUNT	OF.	
	THE B	D PAYA	BLE TC) THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRG:	INIA, SHAL.	L BE	
	SUBMIT	CTED WI	TH EAC	н ві	D AS A BI	D BOND.	T	HE SUCCESS:	FUL	
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSC	FURN	ISH A PER	FORMANC	E B	OND AND LA	BOR/	
	MATER	IAL BON	D FOR	100명	OF THE A	MOUNT O	FT.	HE CONTRAC	Γ.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVI	DED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CE.	RTIFIED CH	ECK	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF	CREDIT, O	R BOND	FUR	NISHED BY	A. Surin	
	SOLVE	T SURE	TY COM	IPANY	AUTHORIZ	ED TO D	OB	USINESS IN	THE	
	STATE	OF WES	T_VIRG	INIA	. A LETT	ER OF C	KED	IT SUBMITT	لانت	
	IN LIE	EU OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	PU.	R PROJECTS	ייך	
	UNDER	\$100,0	00. JE	ERSO	NAL OR BU	PINESS	СПЕ	CKS ARE NO	4.	
							/	ERFORMANCE		
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR ANL	PLEAL I	ERIAL BON	D.				
	(VV) h	ואיטידינא ד איש	א אזריים ום	• CTTACS	ል ጥጨር (2) YEAR	МА	INTENANCE	BONI	
	COVED.	LVIC ALTE JUNEAU TETA	BOOLI	NG S	VSTEM WII	I BE A	REO	UIREMENT O	F	
		JCCESSF								
	Tim De	JCCHODI				•		•		
	REV.	11/00		:						
	200.					-				
•										
	EXHIB	IT 7								
							1			
	DOMES:	ric alu	MINUM,	GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJE	CTS								
						. ~~~	_ ,	o i iim		
	IN ACC	CORDANC	E WITH	I WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	P-T	9-1 ET.,	∩ħT	
	SEQ.,	EVERY	CONTRA	ACT F	OR CONSTR	COULTON,	KE	CONSTRUCTI	OM,	
	ALTERA	ATION,	REPAIR	(, II)	PROVEMENT	MODE T	בו או.	MANCE OF	רדא	
	PUBLIC	C WORKS	WHEN	KE TH	E COST IS	DE THE C	JCT	\$50,000 A	TS	
	TN THI	S CASE	DE SIE	OD W	MUDE WODE	<u> тав</u> С ! тиан 1	0 0	OF STEEL	OF	
	MOKE	ad adk Cé Nyur	DITEE	יייה נ איזיט	TEKE NOKE	י דיי <i>יב</i> ידי ז	TO YOU	ONLY ALUM	INUN	
	SIEED	AKE KE	KOTET	י, ד <u>ו</u>	TE PRODITO	ED TN T	HE	UNITED STA	TES.	
	COMUDO CO	, OK BI	TTEM	OF	MACHINERY	OR EOU	IPM	ENT PURCHA	SED	
	EOB III	SE AT T	HE ST	ਾਜ਼ਾ ਨਾਜ਼	PITET.TC W	ORKS SH	IALL	, BE MADE O	F	
	<i>3</i>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	EHMS AND CO	NDITIC	MS	DATE	
GNATURE (/(LI)					TELEPHONE 304-42	22-35	519		pril 16, 2009
TLE Danci	1 4	F	EIN	55 0	178670					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZER

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61403

PAGE 4

ADDRESS.COR	SECDUNDEN	CE TO ATT	MOUTH	
POPPLOO COLI	11 01 01 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14			
~				

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK

ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273 335-2291

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

OCHNEIDER CONSTRUCTION CO.

P. O. BOX 1685

PARKERSBURG, WV 26102

(304) 422-3519

DATE PRINTED:	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/13/2009		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATÉ: 04/	15/2009	BID (1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITIPRICE	AMOUNT
•		<u></u>		
DOMESTIC	ALUMINUM, GLA	SS OR STEEL, UNL	ESS THE COST OF	
THE PRODU	CT IS LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR LE	SS THAN IU,UUU	Austria
POUNDS OF	' STEEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	RS PROJECTS.	
		drade on country	DDODITOTO MAY DE	
FOREIGN M	ADE ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCIS MAI BE	
ACCEPTED	ONTA TE LHE C	OST OF DOMESTIC	ACOMARIE TE TU TO	
TO BE UNR	EASONABLE. S	N THE BID PRICE	ASONABLE IF IT IS	1
20% OR MO	AND DAME OF THE	STIC ALUMINUM, G	LASS OR STEEL	
PRODUCIS.	TO DE CHIDDLIE	D OR PRODUCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	- The state of the
FADOR CITE	DITTE ABEN A	S DEFINED BY THE	UNITED STATES	
DEDARTMEN	PR OF LABOR E	OREIGN PRODUCTS	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
ONLY IF D	OMESTIC PRODII	CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	
PRICE THA	N THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.	·	
IF. PRIOR	TO THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
PROVISION	IS, THE SPENDI	NG OFFICER OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	
DETERMINE	S THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	
THAN THE	LOWEST BID DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	
OFFICE MA	Y REQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEV	ALUATION AND	
REDUCTION	IN THE LOWES	r bid for such D	DMESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ALL VENDO	RS MUST INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
SUPPLYING	FOREIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	reer.	
REV. 3/88	·			
EXHIBIT 9		₹.		•
EVHTPTI		de maria		
MOTTOE EO	A HINATIPAT OF	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	·
PROJECT A				The state of the s
THE ARCHI	TECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SI	HALL BE REQUIRED	
TO ABIDE	BY THE FOLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN	ISSUING	
CONSTRUCT	<u>'ION PROJECT A</u>	DDENDA FOR STATE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COR	AGENCIES:	1
SIGNATURE AVV	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	DATE	
SIGIRATURE 404		707 707	73410	eil 16 2000
TITLE Procident	FEIN 55.04	304-422 78670	ADDRESS CHANGE	FHOLSE NOTED ABOVE

resident 55-0478679. WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MZCOR

President

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61403

S	7	57	G	- :	

JOHN ABBOTT <u> 1304-558-2544</u>

RFQ NUMBER

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

26273 335-2291

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/13/2009 OPENING TIME 04/15/2009 ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT UOP QUANTITY. LINE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) STATE SUBMITTED TO THE PURCHASING BIDDERS AND REGULATIONS RULES AND DIVISION. THE SAME BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY SHALL ALSO APPLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, | PLANS AND VOR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE IGNATURE 304-422-3519 April 16, 2009

55-0478679



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

₹ec	įU	es	Í	ťΟ	ľ
Oi	-		-		

REQ NUMBER COR61403

JOHN ABBOTT

1304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SCHNEIDER CONSTRUCTION CO.

P.O. BOX 1685 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102 (304) 422-3519

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL OH-P CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	(ED	JEF	MS OF SAL	E		HIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIC	HT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE	/2009)	···						***************************************	i			·
LINE		04/15/ QUANTITY	2009 UOP	CAT	l me	V NUMBER	BID	PENI	NG-TIME UNT PRICE	- 01	.30PM	MOUNT	
LINE		20A11111		NO.									
		_	4/	5/200	9								
	NO.	1 .		.,	[٠					
	NO.	2 .	4/	21/20	09								
	ио.	3.								į			
	NO.	4 .											
						•							
	NO.	5.											
	I UN	DERSTAND	THAT	FAII	URE TO	CONFI	RM TH	ie re	CEIPT OF	TH			
	ADDE	NDUM(S)	мач в	E CAU	SE FOR	REJEC	TION	OF T	HE BIDS.				
		OD MITCH		T TT TTK	מייים מייים	אינים הינו	דומו כי יד	ר דידודי	ד ול כד				
		OR MUST							URING AN	Y			
	ORAL	. DISCUSS	ION H	ELD E	ETWEEN	VENDO:	R'S F	REPRE	SENTATIVI				
	AND	ANY STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS N	OT BIN	DING.		LY THE				
	INFO	RMATION	NS BY	D IN C	FETCTA	GAND. LADDÆ	ADUM ADDEN	IS B	INDING.				
					1								
	#	Sul		1	WA	XI	Q T	TATA POLITY	D T				
	//	بببب		٠.۱.	1.	√· .√···	510	DTANE	RE				
		Schneide	r Con	struc	tion Co		com	IPANY					
		4/16/200	9										
							DAT	. Ei					
	REV.	11/96	***************************************										
		•	'		-								
			~~	א כזידינא	TORS L	TCWNCE							
				14 T L/ ኢ/	LOKO D.	アイババンフ			•				
	WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CC	DE 21-	11-2 R	ZQUIF	RES T	HAT ALL				
	PERS	ONS DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM (CONTRA	CTING	WOR.	K IN THIS	אספי אספי			
		E MUST B	טויר או	SEERE	VERSE SIDE F				CONTRACTO				
SIGNATURE	11					. 1550	\$P\$422-	3519		Apr	il 16, 200)9	
TITLE President			EIN	55-04					ADDRESS CHA				E
WH	IEN RE	SPONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME A	ND ADDF	RESS II	V SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VEND	OR'	



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305-0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

P)	(GE
	77

JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

S H	,
į.	
Ī	
	1

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 952 SS 335-2291 26273

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATEPRIN	TED	JEF	MS OF SA	ÚĒ.	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
ID OPENING BATE	2009	····					<u> </u>		<u></u>
ID OPENING DATE:		4/15/	2009	CAT			OPENI		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOF	NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

	Tamaa	 	N 73 T		מיי בייניינייני	тестте	שישים כ	CONTRACTORS	
								CENSE MAY B	E
	MYDE BA	CONT	ACTIN	C THE	WEST VIR	GTNTA D	tvisi	ON OF LABOR	
								LESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-78	90.			
									·]
					DE 21-11-				
					INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTO	ORS	
	LICENSE	; NUMB.	ER ON	THEL	R BID.		İ		
	BIDDER	ייים כס	MDT.ET	a .	li				
,		10 00.	11 111111	-	~ 1 4 7		.	^	
	CONTRAC	TORS	NAME:		Schneide	r Consti	ructi	on vo.	
					WV001706				
	CONTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV001706		· · · · ·		•
	}		ŀ	1 1		i	TO E	TURNISH A	
	LUBA VE	CESSE	ה הטעו. היי פידי	TD V CT	NILL DE K	SE PRIO	R TO	ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCH								
•						;			
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
					_				
•	THE WES	T VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHASI	NG DI	VISION RULE	S
					HE INFORM			PURCHASING	
					THORITY				
	PROCURE			[]		
,									
								IANUALS, OR	
								CONTRADICTS	
								SOURCES AS	1
	1	ED IN	THE .	AROAR	PARAGRAP:	H IS VO	אי עו	ID OF NO	
	EFFECT.								
	 BANKRUP	TCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRA	CTOR FILES	
	FOR BAN			DTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	<u>CT IS</u>	AUTOMATI-	
SNATURE /	SH-16-			SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE -42	$\begin{array}{c} \text{NULLIONS} \\ 22-351 \end{array}$	9 Idats	April 16, 2009
Presider	#YUU	···	-i	55-0	478679			<u> </u>	
FLE		F	in		•			ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61403

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	DENCE:TO	ATTENTIO	IN OF
·····				nime - Luminalulmini.

JOHN ABBOTT

<u>|304-558-2544</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SCHNEIDER CONSTRUCTION CO.

P.O. BOX 1685 PARKERSBURG, WV 26102 (304) 422-3519

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL SH CENTER ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK Ö ROUTE 250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E.		SHIP VIA		F.O.	3	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009				1			······································		
COMPANIENT CONTRACTOR		04/15		CAT	I) OI	ENING 1)1:30PM
LINE	Qu/	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	311	EM NUMBER		UNIT P	'RICE	AMOUNT
			. !			,				
	CALLY ORDER		AND VO	ID, A	ND IS	TERMINATE	ED W	TUOHTI	FURTHER	8
		_					444			
	REV.	1/2005]			
		-								
				ио	TICE					
						_				
	A SIG	NED BII	TRUM K	BE S	UBMITI	ED TO:				,
	, T	DEPARTI	אוביאייי ר	ארוע יים	דאד כידים	NA TET ONT		•		
		PURCHAS				CHITOM				
		BUILDI	t I		024					
	1			TON S	TREET,	EAST				
		CHARLES					-			
					,			4		
						~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~** "TTT TTT		
						INFORMATI NOT BE CC			FACE OF	
	SEALEI	D BID								
	BUYER:		ng Table de Street		JOH	N ABBOTT-				
	REQ. N	10.:			COR	61403	-	and and their took over their and	·	- •••
	BID OF	PENING	PATE:		4/1	5/2009				-
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:	THE STATE OF THE S	1:3	0 PM	-	2000 2000 2000 4000 2000 2000 E000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						IN CASE I	TI	s neces	SARY	
	TO CON	ITACT Y	PU RE	! !						THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
		N ANN SOLE SIGN STORE SCHOOL PARK		30	4-4	22-35	42		<b></b> -	AAA
	PLEASE	PRINT	ORT	YPE N	AME OF	PERSON T	ماح	ONTACT		
$-\omega \partial M$				SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	IONS	Inate	
SIGNATURE						TELE3U24-4	22-3:	519	T'A	pril 16, 2009
President		F	EIN	55-04	78679			ADDR	ESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SH-P

COR61403

į	PAGE
j	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
	(47-1-1-1-7
OHN ABBOTT	
OUN APPOIT	
04 660 0644	- 1

UCTION CO. P.O. BOX 1685

PARKERSBURG, WV 26102 (304) 422-3519

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

ATTENTION: KEN HOLBROOK

ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 1387 KS F M 335-2291 26273

DATEPRIN	EΦ	TEI	RMS OF SA	(LE		SHIP VIA			F.C	).B.		FRE	GHT TERMS	
ID OPENING DATE:	2009							<u> </u>			L			
LINE	QUAN	04/15/ mry	2009 uop	CAT NO		ITEM NUMB		OPE	NENG UNIT	TIME PRICE	01	:30PM	TNUOMA	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS (	DUOTE:		- 200 200 200 200 200			bue bue and line and		ente ente ente ente ente ente ente ente			
											- # ###			
	*****	THIS	IS :	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	COR61	403	***	** TO	TAL:	\$87	,244.0	0
			**************************************											
		Dura	Lumin	e Port um Bui ctures	lding	ng Bui g (10'	lding X 5')	Sys an	tems : d 30'	Model tower	120 r by	54		
.:												,		
			A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT			*	,							· ·
•			<b>Валическа политирация</b>											
			***************************************	-										
GNATURE	71	11 I		SEERE	VERSE SIE	DE FORTER TE	MS AND COL	NDITION	VS	7.A	DATE	4/.4	.9	
TLE /	wer	15 IF	EIN ()		011	7010	LEPHONE 30	9-	427-	33/7	WOEC.	7/16)	TED ABOV	·
Pues		1	-	-5 <i>5</i>	-& 4 7	z867	グ		ADD	KESS CH	ANGES	IO BE NO	IED YROA	E



AlA Document A310

Bond # 17929

## **Bid Bond**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

Schneider Construction Co. 514 George Street Parkersburg, WV 26101

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and <u>American Southern Insurance Company</u>, 1301 <u>Hightower Trail, Suite 210</u>, <u>Atlanta, GA 30350</u> a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of <u>Kansas</u> as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

State of West Virginia Charleston, WV

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID – PENAL SUM NOT TO EXCEED Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and No/100 DOLLARS (5% Not To Exceed \$5,968.00)

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

Signed and sealed this 15th day of April, 2009.

Watch Tower - "Guard Building and Tower"

@ Huttonsville Correctional Center, Rt 250, Huttonsville, WV 26273

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Schneider Construction Construc

#### AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 200 S.W. 30th Street

17929

Power No.

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Mailing Address: 3715 Northside Pkwy, NW

Bldg 400, Ste 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica I. Boone of Locust Grove, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio: Chervl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Lloyd Randall Deal of Kennesaw, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; or David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Diane M. Bailey of Phoenix, Arizona; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and

hese presents to be signed by its President and attested by its	Secretary this <u>24th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .
Attest: Attest: By:	American Southern Insurance Company
Gail A. Lee, Secretary	Scott G. Thompson, President
STATE OF GEORGIA SS:	
COUNTY OF FULTON On this 24th day of March, 2008, before me personally came Scott G hat he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrumsaid instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed STATE OF GEORGIA SS:	Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Synthem Insurance, ent; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.  Melonie Coppola  Notary Public, State of Georgia  Qualified in Cobb County
I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revok Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.	Commission Expires May 17, 2010  Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foreaction (ed; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the
Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 15th day of	April ,2009

Vice President

#### American Southern Insurance Company NAIC Company Code 10235 NAIC Group Code 587

#### Statutory Financial Statement

#### As of December 31, 2006

#### ASSETS

#### LIABILITIES

Bonds	\$54,206,267	Reserve for Losses and Loss Expense	\$33,388,259
Stocks	26,239,019	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	21,217,908
Cash and Short-Term Investments	11,444,228	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	9,057,867
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	9,466,223	Payable to Parents, Subsidiaries and Affiliates	273,203
Other Assets	3,170,263	Other Liabilities	5,650,917
		Total Liabilities	69,588,154
		POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS	
		Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	31,937,846
		Total Policyholders' Surplus	34,937,846
Total Assets	\$104,526,000	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$104,526,000

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC).

#### CERTIFICATE

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

State of Georgia County of Fulton

On the 26th day of January 2007, before me came the above named officers of the American Southern Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

Melonie Coppola, Notary Public My Commission Expires, May 17, 2010

Treasurer/Corltrolle

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	WEST VIRGINI	Α	
COUNTY OF	WOOD	, TO-WIT:	
I, Robert L. state as follows:		after being fire	st duly sworn, depose and
	mployee of		Construction Co.; and,
2. I do here	by attest that	Schneider (	Construction Co.  Company Name)
maintains policy is i	s a valid written n compliance wi	drug free work th <b>West Virgi</b>	cplace policy and that such inia Code §21-1D-5.
The above state	ements are swor	n to under the	penalty of perjury.  DER CONSTRUCTION CO.
		By: Ka	Company Name)  Let Jose  Robert L. Stout  Vice President
		Date:	)4/16/2009
			is 16th day of April 2009.
By Commission	expires July	y 25 <b>,</b> 2018	
SHARON MARIE THIS AFFIDA	CIAL SEAL  A. BARKER RY PUBLIC WEST VIRIGINA WEST VIRIGINA WEST VIRIGINA WEST VIRIGINA WEST WAY 28101 VIT MUST BE S	UBMITTED W	(Notary Public)  WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO EATHURE TO INCLUDE THE
COMPLY WITH	H WV CODE PR	OVISIONS. I	FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE T IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Mandada Nomo:	Schneider	Construction	Co.		
Vendor's Name:	A lat &		Date:	04/16/2009	
Authorized Signature:	- pare o				

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)